



**May 21, 2026**

**Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3925**

## **Federal Consent for Sterilization (Form HHS-687) Updates and Requirements**

The Federal Consent for Sterilization (form HHS-687) has been updated effective July 2025. Providers are required to discontinue the use of previous versions of the form and use the updated form immediately. Claims submitted with previous versions that expired prior to the claim dates of service will be denied.

Form HHS-687 is accessible on the [Providers Forms](#) webpage by clicking on [FA-56 - Instructions for Completing Form HHS-687 – Consent for Sterilization](#) or on the [HHS website](#). Providers are encouraged to review the detailed instructions for completing form HHS-687 and monitor for updated form requirements.

Providers are reminded that Form HHS-687 is maintained by the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) and will expire. The expiration date can be found in the top-right corner of the form. Always refer to the HHS website for the appropriate version.